

# यूनाइटेड इंडिया इन्शुरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED



(Government of India Undertaking) REGIONAL OFFICE – KOZHIKODE 2nd Floor, Al Noor Complex, East Nadakkave, Wayanad Road, Kozhikode - 673006 GST No. 32AAACU5552CIZS. Telephone Nos. 0495 2765475; 2769475

# Tender No: 300000/IT/Tender/01/2022-23, EMPANELMENT FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE OF UPS BATTERIES

## Query from Pee Pee Batteries, Kochi via email dt 18<sup>th</sup> May 2022

### <mark>Dear Sir,</mark>

We Pee Pee Batteries.....Founded in 1988 in Ernakulam , M/s. PEE PEE BATTERIES set its foot as supply and Installation of lead acid batteries and online ups. We are the first Green channel partner for Exide in Kerala. And also Authorized distributors for M/s. Schneider Electric IT Business India Pvt Ltd. We look forward to providing our services and products to all over the Kerala....

With reference to the above tender number, in the eligibility clause it mentioned as vendor should public/ pvt ltd companies.....We are proprietorship firm.....And we meet all other eligibility criteria...Let we know that we can participate in this empanelment.??

And also we have MSME Certificate....Let we know that we can submit the MSME Certificate instead of Tender fee and EMD.....

Awaiting your valuable reply.

#### Reply to Query 1:

We shall not be able to relax the eligibility criteria which are framed in accordance with the approved purchase procedures of UIIC.

#### Reply to Query 2:

The tender in the reference does not have any EMD amount to be submitted. However, a non-refundable tender fee of Rs. 2000/- is applicable for the tender, which is a very minimal fee for participation. The tender conditions also stipulate that the non-refundable tender fee cannot be waived for any bidders.

ANNEXURE 1 -QUERY FORMAT - from TECHSER POWER SOLUTIONS PVT LTD					
QUERY	PAGE	CLAUSE	EXISTING CLAUSE IN TENDER	MODIFICATION /SUGGESTION REQUESTED	REPLY FROM UIIC
1	4	9 -A	The consequent rate agreement with the empanelled bidder shall be in force from 01.06.22 to31.03.23(period of 10 months)	Can the validity of rate agreement be reduced to 3 or 6 months as the battery prices are highly fluctuating	generally the rate contract agreement is executed for a period of one year. We have requested for a period of 10 months with the closure to be synchronized with the financial year ending. UIIC won't be able to reduce the contract period specified in the tender document
2	7	15-К	All new batteries shall be from the OEM -EXIDE and of 12 V	Pls confirm whether the brand Exide only need to be quoted and no other brands are entertained	As a step towards standardization, we would prefer to have single OEM with standardized capacity of 100AH - 12V batteries across UIIC Offices under RO Kozhikode
3	5	9-J	The non refundable tender fee of Rs 2000 shall not be exempted for any bidders	pls confirm whether firms with MSME registration are exempted from paying tender fee	Non refundable tender fee is compulsory for all bidders including bidders with MSME registration
4	12	ANNEXURE 5	100 AH TUBULAR BATTERY	pls confirm the batteries mentioned for purchase are C 10 rated Exide 6 EL tubular batteries with 4 year OEM warranty	Only C 10 rated batteries are required
5	12	ANNEXURE 5	100 AH TUBULAR BATTERY 100 AH SMF BATTERY	pls clarify that fresh purchase will only be for 100 ah tubular battery and 100 ah SMF battery	Yes, the fresh purchase will be for 100AH Tubular/SMF batteries alone